














CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that Walmart's August 28, 2017, electronic filing is a true and accurate
copy of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc.'s Objections to Kentucky Industrial Utility
Customer, Inc.'s First Set of Data Requests to be filed in paper medium; and that on August 28,
2017, the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission, and that an original and one
copy of the filing will be delivered to the Commission, that no participants have been excused
from electronic filing at this time, and served upon the following via Electronic Mail:

Ranie Wohnhas Rebecca W. Goodman, Esq.

Managing Director Lawrence W. Cook, Esq.

Kentucky Power Company Kent A. Chandler, Esq.

855 Central Avenue, Suite 200 Office of the Attorney General

Ashland, KY 41101 1024 Capital Center, Suite 200

rkwohnhas@aep.com Frankfort, KY 40601-8204
rebecca.goodman@ky.gov

Elizabeth Sekula, Esq. larry.cook@ky.gov

Hector Garcia, Esq. kent.chandler@ky.gov

American Electric Power Service Corp.

1 Riverside Plaza, 29" Floor
P.O. Box 16631

Columbus, OH 43216
easekula@aep.com

hgarcial @aep.com

Mark R. Overstreet, Esq.
Katie M. Glass, Esq.

Stites & Harbison

421 West Main Street
P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, KY 40602-0634
moverstreet@stites.com
kglass@stites.com

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr., Esq.

Stites & Harbison

250 West Main Street, Suite 2300
Lexington, KY 40507
kgish@stites.com

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.

Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
MKurtz@bkllawfirm.com
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com

Laurence J. Zielke, Esq.
Janice M. Theriot, Esq.
Zielke Law Firm, PLLC
1250 Meidinger Tower
462 South 4" Street
Louisville, KY 40202
1zielke@zielkefirm.com
jtheriot@zielkefirm.com

Gregory T. Dutton, Esq.
Goldberg Simpson, LLC

9301 Dayflower Street
Louisville, KY 40059
GDutton@goldbergsimpson.com
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Morgain Sprague, Esq.
Kentucky League of Cities

100 East Vine Street, Suite 800
Lexington, KY 40507
mspraguc(@klc.org

Matthew R. Malone, Esq.
William H. May, 111, Esq.
Hurt, Deckard & May PLLC
127 West Main Street
Lexington, KY 40507
mmalone@hdmfirm.com
bmay@hdmfirm.com

James W. Gardner, Esq.

M. Todd Osterloh. Lsq.

Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC
333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500
Lexington, KY 40507

jgardner(@sturgillturner.com

tosterloh(@sturgillturner.com

Don C. A. Parker (Kentucky [.D. No. 94113)



